

12TH STREET AND GRANGE AVENUE
 Project: STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT
 Location: 12TH STREET AND GRANGE AVENUE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE

Bid Estimate: \$ 7,638,889.10
 Budget: \$ 6,967,400.00

D & G Concrete
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.
 1408 E. 39th Street
 Address: North

Journey Group
 Companies DBA SFC
 Bidder: Civil Constructors
 Address: 800 South 7th Avenue

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740

Letting Date: 11/19/15
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.8597

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	830,000.00	\$ 830,000.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	2	916.90	\$ 1,833.80	1,066.90	\$ 2,133.80
3	110.0100	REMOVE CONCRETE FOOTINGS	LS	1	1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	1,850.10	\$ 1,850.10
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	176	4.51	\$ 793.76	5.24	\$ 922.24
5	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	140	7.42	\$ 1,038.80	8.63	\$ 1,208.20
6	SPECIAL	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE END SECTION	EA	4	206.70	\$ 826.80	240.51	\$ 962.04
7	110.0660	REMOVE FENCE	FT	637	3.00	\$ 1,911.00	9.55	\$ 6,083.35
8	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	FT	286	55.00	\$ 15,730.00	14.88	\$ 4,255.68
9	SPECIAL	REMOVE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	2705	0.55	\$ 1,487.75	0.62	\$ 1,677.10
10	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1083	3.29	\$ 3,563.07	3.82	\$ 4,137.06
11	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2679	5.30	\$ 14,198.70	6.17	\$ 16,529.43
12	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	23	10.60	\$ 243.80	12.33	\$ 283.59
13	110.1130	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	1150	5.30	\$ 6,095.00	6.17	\$ 7,095.50
14	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	448	3.23	\$ 1,447.04	3.76	\$ 1,684.48
15	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	658	7.00	\$ 4,606.00	4.01	\$ 2,638.58
16	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	820	10.00	\$ 8,200.00	6.54	\$ 5,362.80
17	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1890	17.49	\$ 33,056.10	20.35	\$ 38,461.50
18	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	1000	12.19	\$ 12,190.00	14.18	\$ 14,180.00
19	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	5000	0.80	\$ 4,000.00	0.93	\$ 4,650.00
20	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	3500	7.10	\$ 24,850.00	8.26	\$ 28,910.00
21	120.0900	CONTAMINATED MATERIAL EXCAVATION	TON	2000	32.86	\$ 65,720.00	38.24	\$ 76,480.00
22	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	20	18.02	\$ 360.40	20.97	\$ 419.40
23	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	3,453.53	\$ 3,453.53
24	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	LS	1	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	3,330.18	\$ 3,330.18
25	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	1500	3.50	\$ 5,250.00	3.70	\$ 5,550.00
26	998.0100	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	LS	1	3,664.44	\$ 3,664.44	61,670.04	\$ 61,670.04
27	SPECIAL	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	50	206.70	\$ 10,335.00	240.51	\$ 12,025.50
28	SPECIAL	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED DISC BEARING	LS	1	1,994.00	\$ 1,994.00	1,994.00	\$ 1,994.00
29	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	62	20.00	\$ 1,240.00	24.67	\$ 1,529.54
30	260.2010	GRAVEL CUSHION	TON	4634	25.00	\$ 115,850.00	19.92	\$ 92,309.28
31	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	197.1	25.00	\$ 4,927.50	30.84	\$ 6,078.56
32	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	208.2	132.84	\$ 27,657.29	160.34	\$ 33,382.79
33	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT #5 TIE	SY	3969	70.00	\$ 277,830.00	60.13	\$ 238,655.97
34	380.6110	BAR INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT 1.25"	EA	134	18.00	\$ 2,412.00	11.16	\$ 1,495.44
35	380.6110	DOWEL BAR	EA	221	18.00	\$ 3,978.00	17.21	\$ 3,803.41
36	SPECIAL	DOWEL BAR	EA	2500	12.85	\$ 32,125.00	12.21	\$ 30,525.00
37	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	101	25.00	\$ 2,525.00	25.78	\$ 2,603.78
38	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	1046	25.00	\$ 26,150.00	25.35	\$ 26,516.10
39	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" COLORED AND PATTERNED CONCRETE	SF	6304	8.50	\$ 53,584.00	6.23	\$ 39,273.92
40	651.0460	SIDEWALK	SF	338	13.00	\$ 4,394.00	14.80	\$ 5,002.40
41	831.0110	TYPE B DRIANAGE FABRIC	SY	40	4.56	\$ 182.40	5.30	\$ 212.00
42	999.5147	ARTICULATED CONCRETE MATTRESS	SY	40	160.06	\$ 6,402.40	186.24	\$ 7,449.60
43	SPECIAL	6" PCC REINFORCED DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT FAST TRACK CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	SY	885	75.00	\$ 66,375.00	82.70	\$ 73,189.50
44	SPECIAL	TYPE SF69	FT	150	29.00	\$ 4,350.00	29.17	\$ 4,375.50
45	SPECIAL	FAST TRACK 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK FAST TRACK 6" REINFORCED DRIVEWAY	SF	650	10.00	\$ 6,500.00	7.40	\$ 4,810.00
46	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT	SY	184	90.00	\$ 16,560.00	92.81	\$ 17,077.04
47	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	300	35.00	\$ 10,500.00	46.86	\$ 14,058.00
48	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	4562	2.14	\$ 9,762.68	2.47	\$ 11,268.14
49	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	147,730.57	\$ 147,730.57
50	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	5	856.00	\$ 4,280.00	986.72	\$ 4,933.60
51	634.0640	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TRAFFIC CONTROL MOVABLE CONCRETE	FT	7200	1.07	\$ 7,704.00	1.23	\$ 8,856.00
52	634.0700	BARRIER	EA	138	850.00	\$ 117,300.00	196.98	\$ 27,183.24
53	634.1050	TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGN CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	20	21.40	\$ 428.00	24.67	\$ 493.40
54	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	7,490.00	\$ 29,960.00	8,633.81	\$ 34,535.24

12TH STREET AND GRANGE AVENUE
 Project: STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT
 Location: 12TH STREET AND GRANGE AVENUE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE

Bid Estimate: \$ 7,638,889.10
 Budget: \$ 6,967,400.00

D & G Concrete
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.
 1408 E. 39th Street
 Address: North

Journey Group
 Companies DBA SFC
 Bidder: Civil Constructors
 Address: 800 South 7th Avenue

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740

Letting Date: 11/19/15
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.8597

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
55		SPECIAL TEMPORARY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	8,633.81	\$ 8,633.81
56		SPECIAL DETOUR SIGNING	SF	1421	10.70	\$ 15,204.70	12.33	\$ 17,520.93
57		SPECIAL ASPHALT FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	TON	500	112.86	\$ 56,430.00	148.01	\$ 74,005.00
58		SPECIAL GRAVEL FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	TON	500	25.00	\$ 12,500.00	30.84	\$ 15,420.00
59		SPECIAL TEMPORARY GRAVEL ACCESS ROADS	TON	1000	25.00	\$ 25,000.00	37.00	\$ 37,000.00
60	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	590	0.55	\$ 324.50	0.62	\$ 365.80
61	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	12	50.00	\$ 600.00	24.67	\$ 296.04
62	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	932	11.00	\$ 10,252.00	12.33	\$ 11,491.56
63	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	920	19.08	\$ 17,553.60	22.20	\$ 20,424.00
64	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	Budget:	0.5	220.00	\$ 110.00	246.68	\$ 123.34
65	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	462	7.70	\$ 3,557.40	8.63	\$ 3,987.06
66	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	385	1.10	\$ 423.50	1.23	\$ 473.55
67	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	7450	0.03	\$ 223.50	0.04	\$ 298.00
68	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	1,233.40	\$ 1,233.40
69	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	3.2	2,200.00	\$ 7,040.00	2,466.80	\$ 7,893.76
70	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	1	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	1,233.40	\$ 1,233.40
71	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	6450	2.86	\$ 18,447.00	3.21	\$ 20,704.50
72	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	4140	3.30	\$ 13,662.00	3.70	\$ 15,318.00
73	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	590	3.41	\$ 2,011.90	3.82	\$ 2,253.80
74	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	18	50.00	\$ 900.00	6.17	\$ 111.06
75	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	118	1.10	\$ 129.80	1.23	\$ 145.14
76	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	9	88.00	\$ 792.00	98.67	\$ 888.03
77	734.5010	SEEEPING	HR	50	150.00	\$ 7,500.00	177.60	\$ 8,880.00
78	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL 2" CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE FURNISH AND	HEA	6	795.00	\$ 4,770.00	925.05	\$ 5,550.30
79	735.2220	PLANT	EA	4	357.50	\$ 1,430.00	400.86	\$ 1,603.44
80		SPECIAL EROSION CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	1,233.40	\$ 1,233.40
81	450.0125	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	350	18.30	\$ 6,405.00	21.29	\$ 7,451.50
82	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	350	32.01	\$ 11,203.50	37.25	\$ 13,037.50
83	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	4.1	1,500.00	\$ 6,150.00	1,079.23	\$ 4,424.84
84	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	320	5.00	\$ 1,600.00	2.41	\$ 771.20
85	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,480.08	\$ 1,480.08
86	671.0102	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX CONCRETE STREETS CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EA	2	900.00	\$ 1,800.00	431.69	\$ 863.38
87		SPECIAL JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	1,219.00	\$ 1,219.00	1,418.42	\$ 1,418.42
88		SPECIAL TYPE C FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	2,115.28	\$ 2,115.28
89		SPECIAL MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 9" NEENAH R-1713	EA	2	585.00	\$ 1,170.00	672.20	\$ 1,344.40
90	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	784.40	\$ 1,568.80	912.72	\$ 1,825.44
91	900.0101	6" DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	FT	26	85.33	\$ 2,218.58	99.29	\$ 2,581.54
92	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	1,219.00	\$ 1,219.00	1,418.42	\$ 1,418.42
93	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	600.00	\$ 2,400.00	203.51	\$ 814.04
94	900.0601	6" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	1	371.00	\$ 371.00	431.69	\$ 431.69
95	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	636.00	\$ 636.00	740.04	\$ 740.04
96	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	9	39.75	\$ 357.75	46.25	\$ 416.25
97	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	3,492.70	\$ 6,985.40	4,064.06	\$ 8,128.12
98	900.1504	12" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	837.40	\$ 837.40	974.39	\$ 974.39
99	9000.1505	18" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	916.90	\$ 916.90	1,066.89	\$ 1,066.89
100	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	2	938.10	\$ 1,876.20	1,091.56	\$ 2,183.12
101	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	26	8.01	\$ 208.26	9.32	\$ 242.32
102		SPECIAL WATER SHUTOFF CURB BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	5	842.70	\$ 4,213.50	980.55	\$ 4,902.75
103	110.0465	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	1,197.80	\$ 1,197.80	1,393.74	\$ 1,393.74
104	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	283	20.35	\$ 5,759.05	23.68	\$ 6,701.44
105	950.0100	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 0-6' DEEP	FT	197	38.96	\$ 7,675.12	45.33	\$ 8,930.01
106	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	4	38.96	\$ 155.84	45.33	\$ 181.32
107		SPECIAL CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	EA	2	752.60	\$ 1,505.20	875.71	\$ 1,751.42
108	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	201	9.28	\$ 1,865.28	10.79	\$ 2,168.79
109	950.3002	8X4" SEWER WYE	EA	4	143.10	\$ 572.40	166.51	\$ 666.04
110	950.3200	4" SEWER CAPS	EA	4	57.24	\$ 228.96	66.60	\$ 266.40

12TH STREET AND GRANGE AVENUE
 Project: STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT
 Location: 12TH STREET AND GRANGE AVENUE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE

Bid Estimate: \$ 7,638,889.10
 Budget: \$ 6,967,400.00

D & G Concrete
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.
 1408 E. 39th Street
 Address: North

Journey Group
 Companies DBA SFC
 Bidder: Civil Constructors
 Address: 800 South 7th Avenue

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740

Letting Date: 11/19/15
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.8597

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
111	950.3300	4" SEWER BENDS	EA	2	113.69	\$ 227.38	132.29	\$ 264.58
112	950.4000	48" MANHOLE 0-6' DEEP	EA	1	2,324.58	\$ 2,324.58	2,704.85	\$ 2,704.85
113	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	108.12	\$ 216.24	125.81	\$ 251.62
114	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	66	40.97	\$ 2,704.02	47.67	\$ 3,146.22
115	950.5002	ADJUST MANHOLE CONCRETE STREETS	EA	1	900.00	\$ 900.00	431.69	\$ 431.69
116	950.5010	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	EA	1	1,995.98	\$ 1,995.98	2,322.50	\$ 2,322.50
117	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00	2,466.80	\$ 2,466.80
118	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	3,826.60	\$ 3,826.60	4,452.57	\$ 4,452.57
119	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	2	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	431.69	\$ 863.38
120	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	2	250.00	\$ 500.00	215.85	\$ 431.70
121	950.5500	SANITARY SEWER PIPE INSULATION	FT	267	9.54	\$ 2,547.18	11.10	\$ 2,963.70
122	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	1	318.00	\$ 318.00	370.02	\$ 370.02
123	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	201	1.59	\$ 319.59	1.85	\$ 371.85
124	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	201	1.59	\$ 319.59	1.85	\$ 371.85
125	SPECIAL	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 7" NEENAH R-1772	EA	1	318.00	\$ 318.00	370.02	\$ 370.02
126	SPECIAL	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 9" NEENAH R-1713 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OR	EA	1	439.90	\$ 439.90	511.86	\$ 511.86
127	110.1400	EQUIVALENT	FT	1645	1.07	\$ 1,760.15	1.23	\$ 2,023.35
128	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	2	80.25	\$ 160.50	92.51	\$ 185.02
129	633.0010	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 4" COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	2510	4.28	\$ 10,742.80	4.93	\$ 12,374.30
130	633.0025	12" COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	170	10.70	\$ 1,819.00	12.33	\$ 2,096.10
131	633.0030	24" COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	55	20.33	\$ 1,118.15	23.43	\$ 1,288.65
132	633.0040	ARROW	EA	6	374.50	\$ 2,247.00	431.69	\$ 2,590.14
133	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	355	7.49	\$ 2,658.95	8.63	\$ 3,063.65
134	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	530	7.49	\$ 3,969.70	8.63	\$ 4,573.90
135	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	EA	2	107.00	\$ 214.00	123.34	\$ 246.68
136	633.1180	MARKING 4" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	885	0.80	\$ 708.00	0.93	\$ 823.05
137	633.1190	MARKING ARROW	EA	2	107.00	\$ 214.00	123.34	\$ 246.68
138	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	200	4.28	\$ 856.00	4.93	\$ 986.00
139	633.5000	4" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	2510	1.07	\$ 2,685.70	1.23	\$ 3,087.30
140	SPECIAL	7" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	380	2.14	\$ 813.20	2.47	\$ 938.60
141	633.5010	12" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	170	3.21	\$ 545.70	3.70	\$ 629.00
142	633.5015	24" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	55	6.42	\$ 353.10	7.40	\$ 407.00
143	SPECIAL	ARROW CONTRAST TAPE COLD APPLIED PLASTIC	EA	6	80.25	\$ 481.50	92.51	\$ 555.06
144	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING 4"	FT	380	8.56	\$ 3,252.80	9.87	\$ 3,750.60
145	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	9	10.70	\$ 96.30	12.33	\$ 110.97
146	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	6	10.70	\$ 64.20	12.33	\$ 73.98
147	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	53.2	10.70	\$ 569.24	12.33	\$ 655.96
148	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	3	21.40	\$ 64.20	24.67	\$ 74.01
149	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT TAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING	EA	3	21.40	\$ 64.20	24.67	\$ 74.01
150	9.0551	MATERIALS	LS	1	55.00	\$ 55.00	55.00	\$ 55.00
151	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	551.20	\$ 1,653.60	148.01	\$ 444.03
152	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	4	280.90	\$ 1,123.60	308.35	\$ 1,233.40
153	110.5100	SALVAGE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	4	297.00	\$ 1,188.00	333.02	\$ 1,332.08
154	250.0015	INCIDENTAL WORK LIGHTING	LS	1	1,296.00	\$ 1,296.00	814.04	\$ 814.04
155	250.0016	INCIDENTAL WORK TRAFFIC FURNISH AND INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE	LS	1	1,836.00	\$ 1,836.00	1,621.92	\$ 1,621.92
156	SPECIAL	LUMINAIRE POLE WITH ARM 50' HEIGHT	EA	5	3,186.00	\$ 15,930.00	3,539.86	\$ 17,699.30
157	SPECIAL	INSTALL HPS LUMINAIRE HEAD	EA	5	162.00	\$ 810.00	67.84	\$ 339.20

12TH STREET AND GRANGE AVENUE
 Project: STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT
 Location: 12TH STREET AND GRANGE AVENUE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE

Bid Estimate: \$ 7,638,889.10
 Budget: \$ 6,967,400.00

D & G Concrete
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.
 1408 E. 39th Street
 Address: North

Journey Group
 Companies DBA SFC
 Bidder: Civil Constructors
 Address: 800 South 7th Avenue

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740

Letting Date: 11/19/15
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.8597

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
158	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	45	99.36	\$ 4,471.20	111.01	\$ 4,995.45
159	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	10	945.00	\$ 9,450.00	1,097.73	\$ 10,977.30
160	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	3	135.00	\$ 405.00	92.51	\$ 277.53
161	635.5494	TIE TO EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	135.00	\$ 135.00	197.35	\$ 197.35
162	635.5541	WIRELESS IN-PAVEMENT TRAFFIC SENSOR	EA	3	216.00	\$ 648.00	1,110.06	\$ 3,330.18
163		SPECIAL WIRELESS ACCESS POINT	EA	1	432.00	\$ 432.00	5,248.12	\$ 5,248.12
164	635.8020	2' RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	30	17.17	\$ 515.10	20.97	\$ 629.10
165	635.8120	2' RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	530	4.05	\$ 2,146.50	4.93	\$ 2,612.90
166	635.8220	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80	FT	460	5.13	\$ 2,359.80	5.55	\$ 2,553.00
167		SPECIAL .5" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	2025	2.16	\$ 4,374.00	4.07	\$ 8,241.75
168		SPECIAL 2/2/2/4 ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	1875	2.16	\$ 4,050.00	2.90	\$ 5,437.50
169	635.9018	1/C #8AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	1310	0.86	\$ 1,126.60	0.62	\$ 812.20
170		SPECIAL UF 14/2 LUMINAIRE WIRE	FT	325	0.81	\$ 263.25	0.94	\$ 305.50
		24 SINGLE MODE/24 MULTIMODE FIBER OPTIC						
171	635.9862	CABLE	FT	1760	4.16	\$ 7,321.60	4.69	\$ 8,254.40
172	635.9870	TERMINATE INDIVIDUAL FIBER	EA	14	75.60	\$ 1,058.40	66.60	\$ 932.40
173	635.9883	PATCH CORDS	EA	2	48.60	\$ 97.20	46.87	\$ 93.74
174	635.9885	FUSION SPLICES	EA	6	108.00	\$ 648.00	93.74	\$ 562.44
175	120.1000	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	50	22.00	\$ 1,100.00	326.85	\$ 16,342.50
176	420.0300	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION RETAINING WALL	CY	190	22.00	\$ 4,180.00	82.63	\$ 15,699.70
177	421.1000	FOOTING UNDERCUT	CY	50	22.00	\$ 1,100.00	116.79	\$ 5,839.50
178	530.0420	MSE LARGE PANEL WALL FURNISH	SF	530	38.50	\$ 20,405.00	83.67	\$ 44,345.10
179	530.0422	MSE LARGE PANEL WALL INSTALL	SF	530	44.00	\$ 23,320.00	27.39	\$ 14,516.70
		GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR MSE LARGE PANEL						
180	530.0702	WALL	CY	180	55.00	\$ 9,900.00	61.18	\$ 11,012.40
181	621.0040	4' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP RAIL	FT	310	25.10	\$ 7,781.00	28.66	\$ 8,884.60
		4' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP RAIL MODIFIED						
182	621.0040	BASE	FT	150	56.94	\$ 8,541.00	65.02	\$ 9,753.00
183	621.0060	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP RAIL	FT	200	33.48	\$ 6,696.00	38.24	\$ 7,648.00
184		SPECIAL SURFACE PREPARATION FOR BLOCK WALLS	SF	8430	2.66	\$ 22,423.80	1.42	\$ 11,970.60
185		SPECIAL ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING FOR BLOCK WALLS	SF	8430	3.44	\$ 28,999.20	2.96	\$ 24,952.80
		ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING FOR MSE LARGE PANEL						
186		SPECIAL WALLS	SF	670	3.44	\$ 2,304.80	2.96	\$ 1,983.20
187	009E5000	CONCRETE PENETRATING SEALER	SY	1141	6.60	\$ 7,530.60	5.59	\$ 6,378.19
188	250E0030	INCIDENTAL WORK STRUCTURE	LS	1	101,760.00	\$ 101,760.00	185,472.48	\$ 185,472.48
189	260E0020	SUBBASE	CY	26.8	55.00	\$ 1,474.00	78.34	\$ 2,099.51
190	410E0030	STRUCTURAL STEEL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	34,233.16	\$ 34,233.16
191	410E0850	UTILITY CONDUIT	LS	1	20,412.00	\$ 20,412.00	31,464.18	\$ 31,464.18
192	410E1001	BEARING INSTALL	EA	16	1,430.00	\$ 22,880.00	480.90	\$ 7,694.40
193	410E2600	MEMBRANE SEALANT EXPANSION JOINT	FT	281	99.00	\$ 27,819.00	104.34	\$ 29,319.54
194	420E0100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION BRIDGE	CY	3508.2	26.40	\$ 92,616.48	16.68	\$ 58,516.78
195	430E0300	GRANULAR BRIDGE END BACKFILL	CY	1392	49.50	\$ 68,904.00	44.00	\$ 61,248.00
196	460E0030	CLASS A45 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK	CY	453	1,155.00	\$ 523,215.00	900.00	\$ 407,700.00
197	460E0050	CLASS A45 CONCRETE BRIDGE	CY	706.3	1,045.00	\$ 738,083.50	650.00	\$ 459,095.00
198	460E0060	CLASS A45 CONCRETE SELF CONSOLIDATING	CY	309.8	242.00	\$ 74,971.60	214.73	\$ 66,523.35
199	460E0140	DISTRIBUTION SLAB	SF	10689	13.20	\$ 141,094.80	12.87	\$ 137,567.43
200	460E0204	ANTI GRAFFITI COATING	SF	14269	3.44	\$ 49,085.36	2.96	\$ 42,236.24
201	470E0120	STEEL PEDESTRIAN RAILING ON SIDEWALK	FT	398.1	163.90	\$ 65,248.59	200.51	\$ 79,823.03
		STEEL PEDESTRIAN RAILING ON CONCRETE						
202	470E0220	BARRIER	FT	246.3	88.00	\$ 21,674.40	138.09	\$ 34,011.57
203	480E0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	98666	1.10	\$ 108,532.60	1.34	\$ 132,212.44
204	480E0504	NO. 4 REBAR SPLICE	EA	76	14.30	\$ 1,086.80	14.49	\$ 1,101.24
205	480E0505	NO. 5 REBAR SPLICE	EA	28	17.60	\$ 492.80	17.11	\$ 479.08
206	480E0506	NO. 6 REBAR SPLICE	EA	398	22.00	\$ 8,756.00	24.35	\$ 9,691.30
207	480E0507	NO. 7 REBAR SPLICE	EA	273	23.10	\$ 6,306.30	26.35	\$ 7,193.55
208	480E0609	GROUTED SPLICE SLEEVE	EA	576	66.00	\$ 38,016.00	86.18	\$ 49,639.68
209	510E0300	PREBORING PILE	FT	720	22.00	\$ 15,840.00	30.35	\$ 21,852.00
210	510E3120	HP 10 PILE TIP REINFORCEMENT	EA	45	99.00	\$ 4,455.00	121.20	\$ 5,454.00
211	510E3140	HP 14 PILE TIP REINFORCEMENT	EA	72	143.00	\$ 10,296.00	144.31	\$ 10,390.32
212	510E3361	HP 10X42 STEEL TEST PILE FURNISH AND DRIVE	FT	218	60.50	\$ 13,189.00	50.03	\$ 10,906.54

12TH STREET AND GRANGE AVENUE
 Project: STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT
 Location: 12TH STREET AND GRANGE AVENUE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE

Bid Estimate: \$ 7,638,889.10
 Budget: \$ 6,967,400.00

D & G Concrete
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.
 1408 E. 39th Street
 Address: North

Journey Group
 Companies DBA SFC
 Bidder: Civil Constructors
 Address: 800 South 7th Avenue

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740

Letting Date: 11/19/15
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.8597

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
213	510E3365	HP 10X42 STEEL BEARING PILE FURNISH AND DRIVE	FT	2239	38.50	\$ 86,201.50	47.95	\$ 107,360.05
214	510E3521	HP 14X73 STEEL TEST PILE FURNISH AND DRIVE	FT	109	77.00	\$ 8,393.00	67.28	\$ 7,333.52
215	510E3525	HP 14X73 STEEL BEARING FILE FURNISH AND DRIVE	FT	3815	52.80	\$ 201,432.00	63.22	\$ 241,184.30
216	560E8850	PRECAST FASCIA WALL	SF	4973	44.00	\$ 218,812.00	50.00	\$ 248,650.00
217	560E8900	PRECAST ABUTMENT WALL FURNISH	FT	1140.9	506.00	\$ 577,295.40	650.00	\$ 741,585.00
218	560E8901	PRECAST ABUTMENT WALL INSTALL	FT	1148.9	104.50	\$ 120,060.05	60.40	\$ 69,393.56
219	621E0300	CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR BRIDGE SIDEWALK	FT	398.1	92.56	\$ 36,848.14	105.70	\$ 42,079.17
220	635E8000	UNDER BRIDGE LIGHTING	LS	1	8,640.00	\$ 8,640.00	4,070.22	\$ 4,070.22
221	680E0400	4" UNDERDRAIN PIPE	FT	1154	8.80	\$ 10,155.20	10.62	\$ 12,255.48
222	680E2010	PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR DRAIN	EA	8	385.00	\$ 3,080.00	302.90	\$ 2,423.20
223	680E2500	POROUS BACKFILL	TON	1765	27.50	\$ 48,537.50	40.64	\$ 71,729.60
224	900E1519	EPS GEOFOAM 19	CY	240	71.50	\$ 17,160.00	75.04	\$ 18,009.60
225	900E1522	EPS GEOFOAM 22	CY	4182	79.20	\$ 331,214.40	85.39	\$ 357,100.98
226	900E1539	EPS GEOFOAM 39	CY	1540	129.80	\$ 199,892.00	138.30	\$ 212,982.00
227	900E1539	ELASTIC INCLUSION	SY	78.1	154.00	\$ 12,027.40	216.82	\$ 16,933.64

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 6,757,699.08	Total Bid	\$ 6,673,564.69
-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------

ALTERNATE A

228	460E0150	CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB FOR BRIDGE	SY	615.1	165.00	\$ 101,491.50	183.09	\$ 112,618.66
229	460E0160	CONCRETE APPROACH SLEEPER SLAB FOR BRIDGE	SY	150.9	137.50	\$ 20,748.75	238.86	\$ 36,043.97
230	480E0200	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	LB	111204	1.10	\$ 122,324.40	1.50	\$ 166,806.00
231	560E8036	36" MINNESOTA SHAPE PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM	FT	1659	236.50	\$ 392,353.50	260.35	\$ 431,920.65

TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID

Total Bid	\$ 636,918.15	Total Bid	\$ 747,389.28
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE B

228	460E0155	APPROACH SLAB WITH DUAL COAT REINFORCING	SY	615.1	280.00	\$ 172,228.00	248.15	\$ 152,637.07
229	460E0165	APPROACH SLEEPER SLAB WITH DUAL COAT REINFORCING	SY	150.9	300.00	\$ 45,270.00	285.94	\$ 43,148.35
230	480E0250	ZINC AND EPOXY DUAL COATED REINFORCING STEEL	LB	111204	3.25	\$ 361,413.00	2.60	\$ 289,130.40
231	560E8037	36" MINNESOTA SHAPE PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM WITH DUAL COAT STIRRUPS	FT	1659	350.00	\$ 580,650.00	280.00	\$ 464,520.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID

Total Bid	\$ 1,159,561.00	Total Bid	\$ 949,435.81
-----------	-----------------	-----------	---------------